503987770 09/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4034427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AVAGO TECHNOLOGIES GENERAL IP (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.	08/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC		
Street Address: 10200 S. DE ANZA BLVD.			
City: CUPERTINO			
State/Country: CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95014		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	14607492		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (586)498-0673

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 586-498-0670 Email: chriscpm2@aol.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER P. MAIORANA Address Line 1: 24840 HARPER, SUITE 100

Address Line 4: ST. CLAIR SHORES, MICHIGAN 48080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7436.00914	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARY DONNA BERKLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mary Donna Berkley/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=14607492_assignment_09.01.16#page1.tif source=14607492_assignment_09.01.16#page2.tif

PATENT 503987770 REEL: 039613 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is from Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd., a Singapore corporation, having a place of business at No. 1, Yishun Avenue 7, Singapore 768923 ("Assignor") to Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 10200 S. De Anza Blvd., Cupertino, CA 95014 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee shall be individually referred to as "Party" and collectively referred to as "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to convey to Assignee its entire ownership interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and any patent or patent application that directly or indirectly claims priority to any such patent or patent application listed on Schedule A or to which any such patent or patent application listed on Schedule A directly or indirectly claims priority, including all reissues, divisions, renewals, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (the "Patents");

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor;

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all rights to prosecute and obtain Patents in any jurisdiction and the right to sue for and recover damages for the infringement of the Patents.

[Signature Page Follows on Next Page]

///

///

///

///

///

PATENT REEL: 039613 FRAME: 0723 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be duly executed.

Avago Technologies General IP (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

By: Pr Wynn kin

Name: Pe Wynn Kin

Title: Company Secretary

Date: _____

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Case Number	Country	Application #	Patent Number	Title	Inventors
STL 071657.00US 7436.00914	US	14/607,492		DECODING BASED ON RANDOMIZED HARD DECISIONS	Anatoli A. Bolotov Earl T. Cohen Elyar E. Gasanov Mikhail I. Grinchuk Pavel A. Panteleev
7436.00914RU	Russia	2014119848		DECODING BASED ON RANDOMIZED HARD DECISIONS	Anatoli A. Bolotov Earl T. Cohen Elyar E. Gasanov Mikhail I. Grinchuk Pavel A. Panteleev

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039613 FRAME: 0724